

No. 17-1572

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
LUCAS PETERSON, et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

WALTER LOUIS FRANKLIN, II, Trustee for the
Estate of Terrance Terrell Franklin,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Eighth Circuit**

—◆—
REPLY BRIEF
—◆—

SUSAN L. SEGAL
City Attorney
SARA J. LATHROP
BRIAN S. CARTER
Counsel of Record
Assistant City Attorneys
MINNEAPOLIS CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
350 South Fifth Street, Room 210
Minneapolis, MN 55415
(612) 673-2063
brian.carter@minneapolismn.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. Both Issues Raised in the Petition Were Before and Decided by the Court of Appeals Below.....	2
II. Respondent Implicitly Acknowledges How the Court of Appeals’ Reading of <i>Johnson</i> Frustrates Jurisdiction to Review Whether Facts Identified as Being in Dispute are Blatantly Contradicted by the Record under <i>Scott v. Harris</i>	6
III. The Narrower Interpretation of <i>Johnson</i> , Exemplified in <i>Walton</i> , Results in Interlocutory Jurisdiction Here	8
CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Behrens v. Pelletier</i> , 516 U.S. 299 (1996)	5, 6
<i>Johnson v. Jones</i> , 515 U.S. 304 (1995).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Scott v. Harris</i> , 550 U.S. 372 (2007).....	6, 7
<i>Walton v. Powell</i> , 821 F.3d 1204 (10th Cir. 2016)	1, 2, 8
